From: Foi Enquiries

 Subject:
 EIR-17-1528 - Pest Control

 Date:
 09 November 2017 14:15:00

 Attachments:
 EIR-17-1528 - Pest Control.pdf

Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear

To:

Thank you for your information request of 20 October 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested.

I would like to request under freedom of information legislation the following information, broken down by month over the past three years.

How many times have the council pest control teams been contacted to deal with complaints about rats?

Same question for mice?
Same for insects?
Same for wasps?
Same for birds?

Please refer to the attached document <u>EIR-17-1528 – Pest Control</u>.

Can you also tell me how many of the complaints in each case lead to enforcement action by the council?

None.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Information Compliance Team

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

As the information which you requested is environmental information, as defined under Regulation 2(1) of the Environmental Information (Scotland) Regulations 2004 (the EIRs), ACC considered that it was exempt from release through FOISA, and must therefore give you notice that we are refusing your request under Section 39(2) of FOISA (Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002). However, you have a separate right to access the information which you have requested under Regulation 5 of the EIRs, under which ACC has handled your request. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under the EIRs.

Information Compliance Team Customer Service Corporate Governance Aberdeen City Council 3rd Floor North Business Hub 17 Marischal College

Broad Street ABERDEEN AB10 1AQ

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan. Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk

	1					
	Month	Rats	Mice	Insects	Wasps	Birds
2015	January	21	34	38	3	6
	February	20	28	34	6	7
	March	20	20	47	6	26
	April	16	25	45	14	50
	May	11	31	44	14	36
	June	5	29	58	40	59
	July	10	19	65	126	80
	August	9	21	65	179	40
	September	6	18	61	117	14
	October	10	19	69	45	12
	November	7	12	44	8	5
	December	5	13	38	2	8
2016	January	10	20	28	3	15
	February	13	24	39	2	20
	March	14	29	44	5	38
	April	27	10	37	5	35
	May	14	18	49	53	54
	June	13	15	56	86	58
	July	17	13	57	307	57
	August	14	9	83	270	31
	September	17	11	63	190	4
	October	13	18	76	59	3
	November	19	20	45	11	7
	December	18	19	35	6	4
2017	January	19	26	45	3	17
	February	21	16	29	3	16
	March	23	23	38	3	21
	April	11	24	24	16	27
	May	13	34	49	27	56
	June	25	17	63	82	49
	July	12	26	41	184	39
	August	15	16	56	179	28
	September	8	14	48	132	10
	October	1	18	37	55	2
-		477	689	1650	2241	934
			l	l		